AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

This **AMENDATORY AGREEMENT** is made between the **CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER**, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the "City") and **ACCELA, INC.**, a California corporation whose address is 2633 Camino Ramon, Suite 120, San Ramon, California 94583 (the "Accela"), jointly ("the Parties").

RECITALS:

- A. The Parties entered into On Call Technology Master Services Agreement dated November 7, 2018 (the "Agreement") to perform the services as set forth in the Agreement.
 - **B.** The Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the Parties' mutual covenants and obligations, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement entitled <u>TERM</u> is amended to read as follows:

"2. TERM:

The term of this Agreement shall commence on August 1, 2018, and shall terminate on August 1, 2023, unless earlier terminated in accordance with the Agreement."

- 2. As herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.
- 3. This Amendatory Agreement will not be effective or binding on the City until it has been fully executed by all required signatories of the City and County of Denver, and if required by Charter, approved by the City Council.

[THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

Contract Control Number:

Contractor Name:	ACCELA INC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part Denver, Colorado as of:	ties have set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:
ATTEST:	By:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:
Attorney for the City and County of By:	Denver By:
	By:

TECHS-202158224-01 (201843128-01)

Contract Control Number: Contractor Name:

TECHS-202158224-01 (201843128-01) ACCELA INC

	DocuSigned by:
By:	laron taggarty = A04499D928344D8
	— A04499D928344D8
Name:	Aaron Haggarty
	(please print)
Title:	CLO
	(please print)
ATTE	ST: [if required]
By:	
Name:	(please print)
	(please print)
Title: _	(1
	(please print)